
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1442

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/20/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2023 8/29/2023

Title: Probation Department recommending the Board:
1) Make findings in accordance with El Dorado County Ordinance Code, Chapter 3.13.030 (C) that
due to limited timeframes, temporary or occasional nature, or schedule for the project or scope of
work, the ongoing aggregate of work to be performed is not sufficient to warrant the addition of
permanent staff;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement for Services 6740 with Atlas
Tech Services to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement by $150,000 for a total of
$316,000, with no change to the end date of the Agreement of July 25, 2025; to provide on-call
electrical maintenance and repairs for the El Dorado County Probation Department; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement
for Services 6740, including amendments which do not increase the maximum dollar amount or term
of the Agreement, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  General Fund. (100%)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Contract Amendment Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment I to Agreement #6740, 3. C - Fully
Executed Agreement #6740, 4. Executed Amendment I to Agreement #6740

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/29/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

